            Vehicle Technology Division
P.O. Box 777 Tel.  + 31 (0)79 345 83 02 Vehicle Admission & Surveillance
2700 AT Zoetermeer E-mail ttv@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v5.00                Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

: GRENLANDER; LANWOO; DEEMAX;
ALLOSAURUS; LONGYUE; ARIVO
2. Tyre type designation by the
manufacturer
: COLO H01; RUNNER H100; GRIPFORTE
DH9; TORVO AH7; RISEUS H501; PREMIO
ARZ1
3. Manufacturer’s name and address : Shandong Longyue Rubber Co., Ltd.
The South of Yalujiang Road, Wenzhuang
Village Qinghe Agency of Cao County,
Heze city, Shandong Province,
P.R. China
4. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
5. Summarised description
5.1. Tyre size designation : 215/65R16
5.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special use/temporary use (1)
5.3. Structure : diagonal/bias-belted/radial/run flat tyre (1)
Approval number: E4-30R-0298353                                                             Extension number: 00
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v5.00              Page 2 of 2
5.4. Speed category symbol : H
5.5. Load-capacity index : 98
6. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technologiezentrum Verkehrssicherheit
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln (Poll)
7. Date of report issued by that service : November 08, 2016
8. Number of report issued by that
service
: 86-R30-3215/16-00
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable)  : Not applicable
10. Any remarks : ---
11. Approval : granted/extended/refused/withdrawn (1)
12. Place : Zoetermeer
13. Date :
14. Signature :
15. The list of documents in the approval file which are deposited at the administrative service
having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
 number 30.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 8.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
01-DEC-2016
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
Test Report No.
86-R30-3215/16-00
Type : 215/65R16
Manufacturer : Shandong Longyue Rubber Co., Ltd.
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Koln, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-
00
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China
Master_RDW_en_Rev.16
Page 1 / 5
T E S T  R E P O R T
according to UNECE-Regulation
Uniform provisions concerning the approval of pneumatic tyres

 1.1. Test object(s) markings
 1.1.1 Trade name or mark : GRENLANDER
 1.1.2 Tyre type designation : COLO H01
 1.1.3 Plies of Tread / Sidewall : 2 POLYESTER + 2 STEEL + 1 NYLON /
2 POLYESTER
 1.1.4 Tyre size designation : 215/65R16
 1.1.5 Category of use
Indication of category of use
:
:
Snow
word "M+S"
 1.1.6 Structure
Indication / symbol of structure
:
:
Radial
Word "RADIAL", letter "R" in front of rim diameter
marking
 1.1.7 Speed category : H
 1.1.8 Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.) : 98
 1.1.9 Word in case of without inner tube : Word "TUBELESS"
 1.1.10 Word in case of reinforced tyre : n/a(Standard tyre)
 1.1.11 Date of manufacture : 4216
 1.2. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
 1.2.1 Measuring rim : 6.50J x 16
 1.2.2 Inflation pressure after mounting on
measuring rim
: 3.0 bar
 1.2.3 Inflation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 1.8 bar
 1.2.4 Conditioning of tyre : More than 24 hours
 1.2.5 Inflation pressure readjusted after
conditioning
: 1.8 bar
 1.2.6 Overall width at six equally spaced points Height of six equally spaced tread wear
indicators
  1.  222.2 mm 4.  222.3 mm 1. 1.93 mm 4. 1.99 mm
  2.  222.7 mm 5.  222.4 mm 2. 2.11 mm 5. 1.93 mm
  3.  222.6 mm 6.  222.2 mm 3. 1.95 mm 6. 1.94 mm
  Max.: 222.7 mm
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
Test Report No.
86-R30-3215/16-00
Type : 215/65R16
Manufacturer : Shandong Longyue Rubber Co., Ltd.
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Koln, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-
00
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China
Master_RDW_en_Rev.16
Page 2 / 2
Appendix 1
 1.2.7 Circumference : 2155 mm
 1.2.8 Outer diameter : 686.0 mm
 1.2.9 Tread depth / void to fill ratio in case of
special use tyre
: Not applicable
 1.3. Load/speed performance test according to Annex 7
 1.3.1 Test machine : GN-YLSN-1112
 1.3.2 Diameter of test drum : 1.707 m
 1.3.3 Test rim : 6.50J x 16
 1.3.4 Inflation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 2.8 bar
 1.3.5 Conditioning of tyre : More than 3 hours